



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

SECOND APPEAL NO.271 OF 2022

Ajij Pathan & Another .Vs. Sudhakar Ramteke & others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri Shadan Khan, Adv. h/f Shri Masood Shareef, Adv. for appellant.
Shri Prasad Gupta, Adv. h/f Shri Abhijeet Khare, Adv. for respondent No.1.

CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.

DATED : 30/07/2024

Shri Khan, learned advocate submits that he has instruction to appear on behalf of appellant and no objection is given by Shri D.C. Daga, learned advocate. He will file Vakalatnama accordingly.

Stand over after **six weeks**.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)