

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 271 OF 2022

In

STAMP NO. OF

Ajj (ajit) Khan Pathan And AnotherPETITIONER

V/S

Sudhakar Raghunath Ramteke And OthersRESPONDENT

D.C. DAGA for Petitioner

HARISH DAMODHAR DANGRE (FOR R 1) for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ROHIT WASUDEO
JOSHI J**

DATE : 3rd September, 2025

P.C. :

S.O. to 17/09/2025.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)